CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9
26th Revised Page 1
Cancels 25th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET
Title Pages 1 to 4 and Pages 1 through 25-3 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.

Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1(N) contain all changes from the
original Tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision

Page Except as Page Except as Page Except as
Number Indicated Number Indicated Number Indicated
1 26th* 5-24 1st 7-452 1st
1.1 8th 7-4 1st 7-453 1st
1.2 2nd* 7-84 1st 7-454 1st
3 1st 7-85 1st 7-455 1st
12 1st 7-86 1st 7-456 1st
32 2nd 7-90 1st 7-457 1st
36 1st 7-181 1st 7-458 1st
2-41.1 Original 7-183 1st 7-459 1st
2-41.2 Original 7-215 1st 7-460 1st
2-41.3 Original 7-249 1st 7-461 1st
2-41.4 Original 7-251 1st 7-462 1st
2-41.5 Original 7-257 1st 7-463 1st
2-59 1st 7-258 1st 7-464 1st
2-60 1st 7-259 1st 7-465 1st
2-125 1st 7-260 1st 7-466 1st
2-127 2nd 7-261 1st 7-467 1st
4-1 1st 7-262 1st 7-468 1st
4-2 1st 7-263 1st 7-469 1st
4-3 Original 7-264 1st 7-470 1st
4-4 Original 7-299 1st 7-471 1st
4-5 1st 7-300 1st 7-472 1st
4-6 1st 7-426 1st 7-473 1st
4-7 1st 7-427 1st 7-474 1st
4-8 Original 7-428 1st 7-475 1st
4-9 1st 7-429 1st 7-476 1st
4-10 1st 7-431.1 Original 7-477 1st
4-11 8th 7-432 1st 7-478 1st
4-12 2nd 7-433 1st 7-479 1st
4-13 2nd 7-434 1st 7-480 1st
4-14 2nd 7-435 1st 7-481 1st
4-18 8th 7-437.1 Original 7-482 1st
4-19 8th 7-438 1st 7-483 1st
4-20 8th 7-439 1st
4-21 Original 7-442 1st
4-22 Original 7-445 1st

7-448 1st

7-451 1st
* New or Revised Page.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 32
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 22, 2013 100 CenturyLink Drive January 23, 2013
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 9

2nd Revised Page 1.2
Cancels 1st Revised Page 1.2

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Page Except as Page Except as Page Except as
Number Indicated Number Indicated Number Indicated
22-224 1st 22-244 2nd 22-264 2nd
22-225 1st 22-245 2nd 22-265 2nd
22-226 2nd 22-246 2nd 22-266 2nd
22-227 1st 22-247 2nd 22-267 2nd
22-228 1st 22-248 2nd 22-268 2nd
22-229 2nd 22-249 2nd 22-269 2nd
22-230 2nd 22-250 2nd 22-270 2nd
22-231 2nd 22-251 2nd 22-271 2nd
22-232 2nd 22-252 2nd 22-272 2nd
22-233 2nd 22-253 2nd 22-273 2nd
22-234 2nd 22-254 2nd 22-274 2nd
22-235 2nd 22-255 2nd 22-275 2nd
22-236 2nd 22-256 2nd 22-276 2nd
22-237 2nd 22-257 2nd 22-277 2nd
22-238 2nd 22-258 2nd 22-278 2nd
22-239 2nd 22-259 2nd 22-279 2nd
22-240 2nd 22-260 2nd 22-280 2nd
22-241 2nd 22-261 2nd 22-281 1st
22-242 2nd 22-262 2nd 24-4 1st
22-243 2nd 22-263 2nd 24-8 1st
24-11 1st
24-46 Original
24-47 Original
24-48 Original
24-49 1st*
24-50 1st*
24-51 1st*
* New or Revised Page.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 32
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
January 22, 2013 100 CenturyLink Drive January 23, 2013
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 9

1st Revised Page 24-49
Cancels Original Page 24-49
ACCESS SERVICE

24. Pricing Flexibility Contract Offerings (Cont'd)

24.22 Contract No. 12-001

DESCRIPTION: DS1 and DS3 Services

CONTRACT

AVAILABILITY: Effective from January 23, 2013 through February 22,
2013

CONTRACT

EXPIRATION DATE: August 31, 2015

AVAILABLE MSAs: MSAs identified in Section 24.1 preceding.

This contract tariff offers a Revenue Commitment Plan for the Telephone
Company's DS1 and DS3 Services, as set forth in Sections 7 and 22 preceding, and
which requires concurrent subscription to the Qwest Corporation Tariff F.C.C. No. 1,
Contract No. 12-003 [1]. Eligibility for these discounts requires the customer to
meet or exceed the term revenue commitment of $90,000,000.00 in Contributory
Charges as set forth below.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS REQUIRED:

The customer must meet or exceed a Term Revenue Commitment of
$90,000,000.00. The Revenue Commitment Plan is measured by totaling the
net Contributory Charges for Contributory Services purchased during the 36-
month term.

Contributory Services may be comprised of DS1, DS3, SONET, Wavelength
and Ethernet Service and other Special Access Services for the following
companies: CenturyTel (CT) ILEC, Embarq (EQ) ILEC, Embarq
Communications, Inc., (ECI), Lightcore, Qwest Communications Company
(QCC) IXC and Qwest Corporation (QC). [1]

Contributory Charges are the customer’s undisputed monthly recurring charges
for Contributory Services incurred during the term and paid within 45 days after
the date of the last invoice for Contributory Services.

Customers must currently subscribe to the Premier Term Discount Plan in order
to be eligible for the Revenue Commitment Plan:

The Revenue Commitment Plan discounts per this Contract Tariff will only apply
to DS1s and DS3 and must not exceed the billed charges.

[1] On September 1, 2012 portion of this contract were issued under authority of Special
Permission No. 12-030 of the Federal Communications Commission.

ISSUE DATE:
January 22, 2013

Issued Under Transmittal No. 32

Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
100 CenturyLink Drive January 23, 2013
Monroe, Louisiana 71203
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 9

1st Revised Page 24-50
Cancels Original Page 24-50
ACCESS SERVICE

24, Pricing Flexibility Contract Offerings (Cont'd)

24.22 Contract No. 12-001 (Cont'd)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS REQUIRED: (Cont'd)

RANGE

ISSUE DATE:

January 22, 2013

The Company will calculate the customer’s Contributory Charges that count
towards the Revenue Commitment Plan Credit within 45 calendar days
following the end of a Measurement Period. The customer’s first Measurement
Period will begin on September 1, 2012 and will end on September 30, 2012,
and each subsequent Measurement Period will be a calendar month. The
customer’s total Contributory Charges included on invoices with bill dates that
occur within a Measurement Period will be included on a Contributory Charges
Report and may include various bill dates during the calendar month.

For each Measurement Period, the customer will receive a credit pursuant to
the following Discount Tier Table. The applicable percentage will be applied to
Month-to-Month Rates.

DISCOUNT TIERS

MIN SPEND MAX SPEND MTM CREDIT
- $3,717,999 0.0%
$3,718,000 $4,417,999 22.5%
$4,418,000 $5,267,999 (I) 24.5%
$5,268,000 (I) $5,837,999 (I) 26.5%
$5,838,000 () $6,247,999 (I) 28.5%
$6,248,000 (I) ABOVE 30.5%

Issued Under Transmittal No. 32

Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 9

1st Revised Page 24-51
Cancels Original Page 24-51
ACCESS SERVICE

24, Pricing Flexibility Contract Offerings (Cont'd)

24.22 Contract No. 12-001 (Cont'd)

AGREEMENT TERM AND TERMINATION

ISSUE DATE:
January 22, 2013

If this Revenue Commitment Plan is terminated prior to the customer
meeting the $90,000,000.00 Revenue Commitment, then the customer will
pay early termination charges equal to the Revenue Commitment less any
net Contributory Charges paid for Contributory Services between
September 1, 2012 and 45 days after the date of the last invoice for
Contributory Services.

If the customer’s net Contributory Charges for Contributory Services are
$90,000,000.00 or greater after 30 months and the customer terminates the
Revenue Commitment Plan, there will be no early termination liability.

The customer may elect to extend an additional 12 months at the end of the
Revenue Commitment Plan by providing written notification 60 days prior to
the end of the term. The Revenue Commitment for the term extension will
be reset at $30,000,000.00.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 32
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